U.S. Century Cooperatives, by state, type, and date organized

Cooperative name, city and state Type Organized

Sunkist Growers Inc., Sherman Oaks, CA Fruit and vegetable 1893
Fillmore-Piru Citrus Association, Piru, CA Fruit and vegetable 1897
Fruit Growers Supply Company, Sherman Oaks, CA Supply 1907
Blue Diamond Growers, Sacramento, CA Nut 1910
Sun-Maid Growers of California, Kingsburg, CA Fruit 1912
Butte County Rice Growers Association, Richvale, CA Supply 1914
Agfinity, Inc., Eaton, CO Supply 1905
Haines City Citrus Growers Association, Haines City, FL Fruit and vegetable 1909
Lake Region Packing Association, Tavares, FL Supply 1909
Winter Haven Citrus Growers Association, Dundee, FL Fruit and vegetable 1909
Waverly Growers Cooperative, Waverly, FL Fruit and vegetable 1914
First Cooperative Association, Cherokee, 1A Grain and oilseed 1887
Viafield, Marble Rock, 1A Grain and Supply 1895
Calhoun Cooperative Creamery Company, Lansing, |1A Dairy 1896
Farmers Lumber Company, Rock Valley, 1A Supply 1904
River Valley Cooperative, Eldridge, 1A Grain and oilseed 1906
Cooperative Elevator Association, Ocheyedan, IA Grain and oilseed 1906
Archer Cooperative Grain Company, Archer, IA Grain and oilseed 1907
North Central Cooperative, Clarion, IA Grain and oilseed 1907
Farmers Coop Elevator Company, Kingsley, IA Grain and oilseed 1907
Farmers Cooperative Society, Sioux Center, I1A Grain and oilseed 1907
Hull Cooperative Association, Hull, 1A Supply 1908
Farmers Cooperative Company, Remsen, |A Grain and oilseed 1910
Farmers Cooperative Company, Hinton, IA Supply 1912
Pacific Northwest Farmers Cooperative, Inc., Genesee, ID Grain and oilseed 1909
Goodwine Cooperative Grain Company, Goodwine, IL Grain and oilseed 1889
Stanford Grain Company, Stanford, IL Grain and oilseed 1895
Farmers' Grain & Coal Company, Mason City, IL Grain and oilseed 1899
Grainland Cooperative, Eureka, IL Grain and oilseed 1903
Graymont Cooperative Association, Graymont, IL Grain and oilseed 1903
Ludlow Cooperative Elevator Company, Ludlow, IL Grain and oilseed 1904
Danvers Farmers Elevator Company, Danvers, IL Grain and oilseed 1904
Earlville Farmers Cooperative Elevator Co., Earlville, IL Grain and oilseed 1905
Farmers Grain Company of Dorans, Mattoon, IL Grain 1906
Minier Cooperative Grain Company, Minier, IL Grain and oilseed 1907
Cissna Park Cooperative Inc., Cissna Park, IL Grain and oilseed 1908



Donovan Farmers Co-operative Elevator, Inc., Donovan, IL
Northern Partners Cooperative, Mendota, IL

Chapin Farmers Elevator Company, Chapin, IL

Burtonview Cooperative, Lincoln, IL

Milledgeville Farmers Elevator Company, Milledgeville, IL
Tremont Cooperative Grain Company, Tremont, IL

Kasbeer Farmers Elevator Company Cooperative, Kasbeer, IL
Mc Nabb Grain Company Inc., Mc Nabb, IL

Rees Farmers Elevator, Franklin, IL

Ag Plus Inc., South Whitley, IN

Delphos Cooperative Association, Delphos, KS

Southern Plains Coop, Lewis, KS

Golden Belt Cooperative Association Inc., Ellis, KS

Midway Co-op Association, Osborne, KS

Central Plains Co-op, Smith Center, KS

Offerle Co-op Grain & Supply Company, Offerle, KS
Farmway Co-op Inc., Beloit, KS

Farmers Cooperative Elevator Company, Nickerson, KS
Farmers Union Mercantile & Shipping Association, Stockton, KS
Minneola Coop, Inc., Minneola, KS

Saint Francis Mercantile Equity Exchange, Saint Francis, KS
Fowler Equity Exchange, Fowler, KS

Beardsley Equity Co-op Association, Inc., Atwood, KS

Thornwell Warehouse Association, Lake Arthur, LA
Hardwick Farmers Cooperative Exchange, Hardwick, MA
Farmers Cooperative Grain Company, Kinde, Ml

Co-op Country Farmers Elevator, Renville, MN

Rock Dell Cooperative Creamery Company, Byron, MN
River Region Cooperative, Sleepy Eye, MN

Dassel Cooperative Dairy Association, Dassel, MN
Nelson Creamery Association, Nelson, MN

Nelson & Albin Co-op Mercantile Association, Saint James, MN
Nassau Farmers Elevator Company, Nassau, MN
Plainview Milk Products Cooperative, Plainview, MN
Elba Cooperative Creamery Association, Elba, MN
Farmers Cooperative Elevator Company, Rushford, MN
Harvest Land Cooperative, Morgan, MN

Farmers Cooperative Ag Service, Greenbush, MN
Farmers Elevator Company, Pelican Rapids, MN

Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed

Grain and oilseed

Supply

Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed
Supply

Supply

Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed

Supply

Supply

Supply

Grain and Supply
Dairy

Grain and oilseed
Supply

Dairy

Supply

Grain and oilseed
Dairy

Dairy

Supply

Grain and oilseed
Supply

Supply

1908
1908
1908
1909
1911
1911
1912
1913
1913

1912

1901
1902
1903
1908
1908
1910
1911
1911
1911
1912
1913
1914
1914

1913

1914

1914

1886
1889
1890
1894
1894
1894
1899
1899
1902
1903
1904
1905
1905



Meadowland Farmers Cooperative, Lamberton, MN
Rothsay Farmers Cooperative, Rothsay, MN
Wheaton-Dumont Cooperative Elevator, Wheaton, MN
Hadley Farmers Elevator, Hadley, MN

Swanville Cooperative Creamery Association, Swanville, MN
Fosston Cooperative Association, Fosston, MN

Bongards Creameries, Bongards, MN

Elm Dale Creamery Association, Bowlus, MN

Farmers Cooperative Creamery Association, Goodridge, MN
Farmers Cooperative Creamery, Foreston, MN

Farmers Elevator of Fergus Falls, Fergus Falls, MN

FCA Co-op, Jackson, MN

Osakis Creamery Association, Osakis, MN

Kragnes Farmers Elevator Company, Glyndon, MN

Co-op. Service Inc. of New York Mills, New York Mills, MN
Farmers Cooperative Elevator Company, Hanley Falls, MN
Newfolden Cooperative Elevator Association, Newfolden, MN
Lakes Area Cooperative, Perham, MN

Equity Elevator & Trading Company, Wood Lake, MN
Hastings Cooperative Creamery Company, Hastings, MN
Sobieski Cooperative Creamery Association, Little Falls, MN

Farmers Cooperative Company, Windsor, MO
MPFA Incorporated, Columbia, MO

Edinburg Farmers Elevator Company, Edinburg, ND
Brocket Equity Elevator Company, Brocket, ND
Max Farmers Elevator, Max, ND

Forbes Equity Exchange, Forbes, ND

Scranton Equity Exchange, Scranton, ND

Farmers Union Cooperative Association, Cedar Bluffs, NE
Farmers Cooperative, Dorchester, NE

Cooperative Producers, Inc, Hastings, NE

Aurora Cooperative Elevator Company, Aurora, NE
Farmers Cooperative Company, Talmage, NE

Landisville Produce Cooperative Association Inc., Landisville, NJ

Jewell Grain Company, Jewell, OH

Gerald Grain Center Inc., Napoleon, OH

Farmers Elevator Grain & Supply Association, New Bavaria, OH
The Hicksville Grain Company, Hicksville, OH

Carrier Mill and Elevator Company, Carrier, OK

Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed
Dairy

Supply

Dairy

Dairy

Supply

Dairy

Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed
Dairy

Grain and oilseed
Supply

Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed
Dairy

Grain and oilseed
Dairy

Dairy

Supply
Supply

Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed

Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed

Fruit and vegetable
Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed

Grain and oilseed

Grain and oilseed

1905
1905
1905
1906
1907
1907
1908
1908
1908
1908
1909
1909
1909
1911
1911
1912
1912
1912
1912
1913
1913

1914
1914

1909
1911
1911
1913
1914

1888
1903
1906
1908
1914

1913
1911
1912
1912
1914

1907



Farmers Exchange of Goltry, Goltry, OK

Tillamook County Creamery Association, Tillamook, OR
Diamond Fruit Growers Inc., Odell, OR

Lawrence County Co-op Wool Growers Association, Pulaski, PA

Clark County Farmers Elevator, Clark, SD

Menno Lumber Company, Menno, SD

Colton Farmers Elevator, Colton, SD

Fulton Farmers Elevator Company, Fulton, SD
AgFirst Farmers Cooperative, Brookings, SD

Farmers Cooperative Elevator Company, Rosholt, SD

Rule Co-op Gin & Elevator Company, Rule, TX

Blue Star Growers Inc., Cashmere, WA

Davenport Union Warehouse Company, Davenport, WA
Odessa Union Warehouse Cooperative, Odessa, WA
Blue Bird Inc., Peshastin, WA

Premier Cooperative, Mount Horeb, WI
Westby Cooperative Creamery, Westby, WI
Garden Valley Cooperative, Waumandee, WI
Ellsworth Cooperative Creamery, Ellsworth, WI
Medford Cooperative Inc., Medford, WI

First listed in Rural Cooperatives , RBS, USDA, Volume 81, Number 3, May/June 2014, pages 18-23.

Grain and oilseed

Dairy
Fruit and vegetable

Wool

Grain and oilseed
Supply

Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed

Cotton ginning

Fruit and vegetable
Grain and oilseed
Grain and oilseed
Fruit

Supply
Dairy
Supply
Dairy
Supply

If your cooperative is 100 years old or older and would like to be listed, contact Sarah Ali,

sarah.ali@wdc.usda.gov, or 202.720.2480

1913

1909
1913

1891

1904
1905
1910
1912
1913
1914

1913

1907
1909
1909
1913

1893
1903
1904
1910
1911



	Table

