U.S. Century Cooperatives, by state, type, and date organized

Cooperative name, city and state	Туре	Organized
Sunkist Growers Inc., Sherman Oaks, CA	Fruit and vegetable	1893
Fillmore-Piru Citrus Association, Piru, CA	Fruit and vegetable	1897
Fruit Growers Supply Company, Sherman Oaks, CA	Supply	1907
Blue Diamond Growers, Sacramento, CA	Nut	1910
Sun-Maid Growers of California, Kingsburg, CA	Fruit	1912
Butte County Rice Growers Association, Richvale, CA	Supply	1914
Agfinity, Inc., Eaton, CO	Supply	1905
Haines City Citrus Growers Association, Haines City, FL	Fruit and vegetable	1909
Lake Region Packing Association, Tavares, FL	Supply	1909
Winter Haven Citrus Growers Association, Dundee, FL	Fruit and vegetable	1909
Waverly Growers Cooperative, Waverly, FL	Fruit and vegetable	1914
First Cooperative Association, Cherokee, IA	Grain and oilseed	1887
Viafield, Marble Rock, IA	Grain and Supply	1895
Calhoun Cooperative Creamery Company, Lansing, IA	Dairy	1896
Farmers Lumber Company, Rock Valley, IA	Supply	1904
River Valley Cooperative, Eldridge, IA	Grain and oilseed	1906
Cooperative Elevator Association, Ocheyedan, IA	Grain and oilseed	1906
Archer Cooperative Grain Company, Archer, IA	Grain and oilseed	1907
North Central Cooperative, Clarion, IA	Grain and oilseed	1907
Farmers Coop Elevator Company, Kingsley, IA	Grain and oilseed	1907
Farmers Cooperative Society, Sioux Center, IA	Grain and oilseed	1907
Hull Cooperative Association, Hull, IA	Supply	1908
Farmers Cooperative Company, Remsen, IA	Grain and oilseed	1910
Farmers Cooperative Company, Hinton, IA	Supply	1912
Pacific Northwest Farmers Cooperative, Inc., Genesee, ID	Grain and oilseed	1909
Goodwine Cooperative Grain Company, Goodwine, IL	Grain and oilseed	1889
Stanford Grain Company, Stanford, IL	Grain and oilseed	1895
Farmers' Grain & Coal Company, Mason City, IL	Grain and oilseed	1899
Grainland Cooperative, Eureka, IL	Grain and oilseed	1903
Graymont Cooperative Association, Graymont, IL	Grain and oilseed	1903
Ludlow Cooperative Elevator Company, Ludlow, IL	Grain and oilseed	1904
Danvers Farmers Elevator Company, Danvers, IL	Grain and oilseed	1904
Earlville Farmers Cooperative Elevator Co., Earlville, IL	Grain and oilseed	1905
Farmers Grain Company of Dorans, Mattoon, IL	Grain	1906
Minier Cooperative Grain Company, Minier, IL	Grain and oilseed	1907
Cissna Park Cooperative Inc., Cissna Park, IL	Grain and oilseed	1908

Donovan Farmers Co-operative Elevator, Inc., Donovan, IL	Grain and oilseed	1908
Northern Partners Cooperative, Mendota, IL	Grain and oilseed	1908
Chapin Farmers Elevator Company, Chapin, IL	Grain and oilseed	1908
Burtonview Cooperative, Lincoln, IL	Grain and oilseed	1909
Milledgeville Farmers Elevator Company, Milledgeville, IL	Grain and oilseed	1911
Tremont Cooperative Grain Company, Tremont, IL	Grain and oilseed	1911
Kasbeer Farmers Elevator Company Cooperative, Kasbeer, IL	Grain and oilseed	1912
Mc Nabb Grain Company Inc., Mc Nabb, IL	Grain and oilseed	1913
Rees Farmers Elevator, Franklin, IL	Grain and oilseed	1913
Ag Plus Inc., South Whitley, IN	Grain and oilseed	1912
Ag i lus me., south windey, m	Grain and onseed	1312
Delphos Cooperative Association, Delphos, KS	Supply	1901
Southern Plains Coop, Lewis, KS	Grain and oilseed	1902
Golden Belt Cooperative Association Inc., Ellis, KS	Grain and oilseed	1903
Midway Co-op Association, Osborne, KS	Grain and oilseed	1908
Central Plains Co-op, Smith Center, KS	Grain and oilseed	1908
Offerle Co-op Grain & Supply Company, Offerle, KS	Grain and oilseed	1910
Farmway Co-op Inc., Beloit, KS	Supply	1911
Farmers Cooperative Elevator Company, Nickerson, KS	Supply	1911
Farmers Union Mercantile & Shipping Association, Stockton, KS	Grain and oilseed	1911
Minneola Coop, Inc., Minneola, KS	Grain and oilseed	1912
Saint Francis Mercantile Equity Exchange, Saint Francis, KS	Grain and oilseed	1913
Fowler Equity Exchange, Fowler, KS	Grain and oilseed	1914
Beardsley Equity Co-op Association, Inc., Atwood, KS	Grain and oilseed	1914
Thornwell Warehouse Association, Lake Arthur, LA	Supply	1913
Hardwick Farmers Cooperative Exchange, Hardwick, MA	Supply	1914
Farmers Cooperative Grain Company, Kinde, MI	Supply	1914
Co-op Country Farmers Elevator, Renville, MN	Grain and Supply	1886
Rock Dell Cooperative Creamery Company, Byron, MN	Dairy	1889
River Region Cooperative, Sleepy Eye, MN	Grain and oilseed	1890
Dassel Cooperative Dairy Association, Dassel, MN	Supply	1894
Nelson Creamery Association, Nelson, MN	Dairy	1894
Nelson & Albin Co-op Mercantile Association, Saint James, MN	Supply	1894
Nassau Farmers Elevator Company, Nassau, MN	Grain and oilseed	1899
• • •		1899
Plainview Milk Products Cooperative, Plainview, MN	Dairy	
Elba Cooperative Creamery Association, Elba, MN	Dairy	1902 1903
Farmers Cooperative Elevator Company, Rushford, MN	Supply Crain and oileand	
Harvest Land Cooperative, Morgan, MN	Grain and oilseed	1904
Farmers Cooperative Ag Service, Greenbush, MN	Supply	1905
Farmers Elevator Company, Pelican Rapids, MN	Supply	1905

Meadowland Farmers Cooperative, Lamberton, MN	Grain and oilseed	1905
Rothsay Farmers Cooperative, Rothsay, MN	Grain and oilseed	1905
Wheaton-Dumont Cooperative Elevator, Wheaton, MN	Grain and oilseed	1905
Hadley Farmers Elevator, Hadley, MN	Grain and oilseed	1906
Swanville Cooperative Creamery Association, Swanville, MN	Dairy	1907
Fosston Cooperative Association, Fosston, MN	Supply	1907
Bongards Creameries, Bongards, MN	Dairy	1908
Elm Dale Creamery Association, Bowlus, MN	Dairy	1908
Farmers Cooperative Creamery Association, Goodridge, MN	Supply	1908
Farmers Cooperative Creamery, Foreston, MN	Dairy	1908
Farmers Elevator of Fergus Falls, Fergus Falls, MN	Grain and oilseed	1909
FCA Co-op, Jackson, MN	Grain and oilseed	1909
Osakis Creamery Association, Osakis, MN	Dairy	1909
Kragnes Farmers Elevator Company, Glyndon, MN	Grain and oilseed	1911
Co-op. Service Inc. of New York Mills, New York Mills, MN	Supply	1911
Farmers Cooperative Elevator Company, Hanley Falls, MN	Grain and oilseed	1912
Newfolden Cooperative Elevator Association, Newfolden, MN	Grain and oilseed	1912
Lakes Area Cooperative, Perham, MN	Dairy	1912
Equity Elevator & Trading Company, Wood Lake, MN	Grain and oilseed	1912
Hastings Cooperative Creamery Company, Hastings, MN	Dairy	1913
Sobieski Cooperative Creamery Association, Little Falls, MN	Dairy	1913
Sobieski Cooperative Creamery Association, Little Fails, Will	Dairy	1313
Farmers Cooperative Company, Windsor, MO	Supply	1914
MFA Incorporated, Columbia, MO	Supply	1914
Edinburg Farmers Elevator Company, Edinburg, ND	Grain and oilseed	1909
Brocket Equity Elevator Company, Brocket, ND	Grain and oilseed	1911
Max Farmers Elevator, Max, ND	Grain and oilseed	1911
Forbes Equity Exchange, Forbes, ND	Grain and oilseed	1913
Scranton Equity Exchange, Scranton, ND	Grain and oilseed	1914
Farmers Union Cooperative Association, Cedar Bluffs, NE	Grain and oilseed	1888
Farmers Cooperative, Dorchester, NE	Grain and oilseed	1903
Cooperative Producers, Inc, Hastings, NE	Grain and oilseed	1906
Aurora Cooperative Elevator Company, Aurora, NE	Grain and oilseed	1908
Farmers Cooperative Company, Talmage, NE	Grain and oilseed	1914
		1010
Landisville Produce Cooperative Association Inc., Landisville, NJ	Fruit and vegetable	1913
Jewell Grain Company, Jewell, OH	Grain and oilseed	1911
Gerald Grain Center Inc., Napoleon, OH	Grain and oilseed	1912
Farmers Elevator Grain & Supply Association, New Bavaria, OH	Grain and oilseed	1912
The Hicksville Grain Company, Hicksville, OH	Grain and oilseed	1914
	C. a.i. alia oliocca	± 3 ±¬
Carrier Mill and Elevator Company, Carrier, OK	Grain and oilseed	1907
1 // / -		

Farmers Exchange of Goltry, Goltry, OK	Grain and oilseed	1913
Tillamook County Creamery Association, Tillamook, OR	Dairy	1909
Diamond Fruit Growers Inc., Odell, OR	Fruit and vegetable	1913
Lawrence County Co-op Wool Growers Association, Pulaski, PA	Wool	1891
Clark County Farmers Elevator, Clark, SD	Grain and oilseed	1904
Menno Lumber Company, Menno, SD	Supply	1905
Colton Farmers Elevator, Colton, SD	Grain and oilseed	1910
Fulton Farmers Elevator Company, Fulton, SD	Grain and oilseed	1912
AgFirst Farmers Cooperative, Brookings, SD	Grain and oilseed	1913
Farmers Cooperative Elevator Company, Rosholt, SD	Grain and oilseed	1914
Rule Co-op Gin & Elevator Company, Rule, TX	Cotton ginning	1913
Blue Star Growers Inc., Cashmere, WA	Fruit and vegetable	1907
Davenport Union Warehouse Company, Davenport, WA	Grain and oilseed	1909
Odessa Union Warehouse Cooperative, Odessa, WA	Grain and oilseed	1909
Blue Bird Inc., Peshastin, WA	Fruit	1913
Premier Cooperative, Mount Horeb, WI	Supply	1893
Westby Cooperative Creamery, Westby, WI	Dairy	1903
Garden Valley Cooperative, Waumandee, WI	Supply	1904
Ellsworth Cooperative Creamery, Ellsworth, WI	Dairy	1910
Medford Cooperative Inc., Medford, WI	Supply	1911

First listed in *Rural Cooperatives*, RBS, USDA, Volume 81, Number 3, May/June 2014, pages 18-23. If your cooperative is 100 years old or older and would like to be listed, contact Sarah Ali, sarah.ali@wdc.usda.gov, or 202.720.2480